
2026 Lawrence Technological University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 3-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (28), Opp (23)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-8), Basket (1-2), Monroe  (1-2), Pridemore (1-1), Stafford
(1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Stafford, Ashley .667 3-2 6 3 4 1 0 0 4 5 .833 1 0 0 0 .714 0 0 0-0 20 1 0 1.000
99 Crittenden, Brenna .533 4-3 15 1 8 0 0 0 0 8 .533 0 0 1 0 .533 0 0 3-3 4 2 1 .857
17 Markey, Zoey .444 4-3 9 3 4 0 1 0 2 6 .667 4 0 0 0 .615 0 1 1-1 8 4 0 1.000
95 Bloomfield, Alyssa .400 4-3 15 1 6 0 1 0 5 8 .533 1 0 1 0 .438 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
18 Pridemore, Natilee .333 3-3 9 1 3 0 0 0 4 3 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
11 Basket, Sarah .308 4-3 13 4 4 2 1 0 2 8 .615 0 0 1 0 .308 0 0 0-1 7 1 1 .889
00 Propps, Sophia .300 4-3 10 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .300 3 0 2 0 .462 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
3 Miller, Lauren .167 3-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 4 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
21 Lana, Alexis 1.000 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
10 Essenmacher, Sara .333 2-2 6 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .500 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000
1 Fowler, Emmie .333 1-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
5 Chong, Kiersten .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Monroe , Delaney .000 2-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
22 Colman, Ainsley .000 1-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
4 LeBlanc, Jacqui .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
2 Bloomfield, Ashlyn .000 4-3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .364 4-4 107 20 39 4 3 0 20 49 .458 14 0 10 0 .438 0 1 6-7 75 15 3 .968
Opponents .233 4-4 90 10 21 4 4 0 10 33 .367 12 0 26 0 .320 1 5 3-5 71 17 5 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 Basket, Sarah 0.00 2-0 2 2 2 2-0 0 12.0 5 0 0 3 20 0 0 0 .122 0 0 0 0 0
18 Pridemore, Natilee 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 .235 0 0 0 0 0
15 Monroe , Delaney 7.00 0-1 2 1 1 0-0 0 9.0 12 9 9 8 3 4 4 0 .375 0 0 0 1 3
Totals 2.52 2-1 5 4 3 2 0 25.0 21 10 9 12 26 4 4 0 .233 0 0 0 1 3
Opponents 4.44 1-2 5 4 2 0 0 23.2 39 20 15 14 10 4 3 0 .364 0 0 0 0 1



2026 Lawrence Technological University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Stafford, Ashley 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
17 Markey, Zoey 12 8 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Essenmacher, Sara 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Miller, Lauren 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
00 Propps, Sophia 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Fowler, Emmie 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
95 Bloomfield, Alyssa 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Monroe , Delaney 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
2 Bloomfield, Ashlyn 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Colman, Ainsley 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Pridemore, Natilee 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 LeBlanc, Jacqui 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Basket, Sarah 9 7 1 1 .889 0 1 1 .500 0 0
99 Crittenden, Brenna 7 4 2 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Lana, Alexis 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Chong, Kiersten 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 93 75 15 3 .968 0 4 4 .500 0 0
Opponents 93 71 17 5 .946 3 12 1 .923 0 0


